Form PTO-1595	09-2003	
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2617790 <u>t</u>	
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
$\mathcal{N} \cdot \mathcal{V} \cdot \mathcal{V}$	Name:General Atlantic Partners 74, L.P.	
Critical Path, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u>] No</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Notice of Grant of Security ⊠ Other Interest in Patents		
	City: State: Zip:	
Execution Date:November 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/288,064 09/483,635	6,314,425 5,526,358	
Additional number	rs attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: Doron S. Goldstein, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>100.00</u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
CD3 BETRUE 00000025 500706 09288064		
€21160.00 M	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	50-0706	
1285 Avenue of the Americas	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: <u>New York</u> State NY Zip: 10019-6064	- (Attach dupicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT		
9. Statement and signature.	going information is true and correct and any attached	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy is a true copy of the original document. Doron S. Goldstein	M Moldit Perconter 5, 2003	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore- copy is a true copy of the original document. Doron S. Goldstein Name of Person Signing	going information is true and correct and any attached M Signature er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

**\$1** 

## PATENT REEL: 014754 FRAME: 0318

## **Receiving Parties**

(Total of Four)

- General Atlantic Partners 74, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership 3 Pickwick Plaza Greenwich, CT 06830
- GAP Coinvestment Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership 3 Pickwick Plaza Greenwich, CT 06830
- GapStar, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
   3 Pickwick Plaza
   Greenwich, CT 06830
- GAPCO GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited partnership 3 Pickwick Plaza Greenwich, CT 06830

h.,

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (the "Notice"), dated as of November 26, 2003, made by Critical Path, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of General Atlantic Partners 74, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("GAP LP"), GAP Coinvestment Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("GAP Coinvestment"), GapStar, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GapStar") and GAPCO GmbH & Co. KG, a German limited partnership ("GAPCO", and together with GAP LP, GAP Coinvestment and GapStar, the "Secured Parties").

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the owner of the issued patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Grantor, the Secured Parties and the other parties listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted, assigned and conveyed to the Secured Parties a security interest in, and lien on, certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including the Patents and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor agreed to execute and deliver to the Secured Parties this Notice for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") to record the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to the Secured Parties a security interest in, and lien, on the Patent Collateral.

The Grantor hereby requests the PTO to file and record the same together with the annexed Schedule 1.

The Grantor and the Secured Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patent Collateral may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Doc #:NY6:615720.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

CRITICAL PATH, INC. By: Allut By: Name: Michael Zukerman Title: Secretary

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

## PATENT REEL: 014754 FRAME: 0321

STATE OF SAN FRANCISCO

) ss.:

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 6, 2007

On this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2003, before me personally came Michael Zukerman, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that he is the Secretary of Grantor; he signed the instrument in the name of Grantor; and he had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Grantor.

ng Suto Notary Public GARY SUTTON COMM. #1416386 COMM. #1416386

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
09/288,064	4/7/99			Internet Document Management System & Method
09/375,908	8/7/99	6,314,425	11/6/01	Application & Method For Use of Access Tokens in an Internet Document Management System
09/483,635	1/14/00			Secure Management of Electronic Documents in a Networked Environment
08/292,073	8/19/94	5,526,358	6/11/96	Node Management in Scalable Computing Environment

Doc #:NY6:615720.3

,